FORMAL BID

FB640140

Public Works & Utilities
37th, Oliver to Woodlawn - KDOT

Responses are due before:

|Friday, August 12, 2016 10:00:004M I

RETURN TO:
City of Wichita
Purchasing Manager
City Hall, 12th Floor
455 N Main
Wichita KS 67202

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Contact:

Phone:
Fax:

Tracy Jordan

(316) 268-4636
(316) 219-6335

DELIVERY INFORMATION

Deliver To: PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING

JENNIFER PETERSON- ADMIN SUPERVISOR
CITY HALL - 7TH FLOOR

455 N MAIN ST

WICHITA, KS 67202-

455 N. Main
12th Floor
Wichita, KS 67202

e-mail:  tjordan@wichita.gov

Phone: (316) 268-4601
Fax:
e-mail:

PLEASE QUOTE DELIVERED PRICES ON THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL OR SERVICES LISTED BELOW
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Item
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Description

LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Paving (707064)
Mobilization

Mobilization (DBE)

Field Office & Laboratory (Type A)

Site Clearing

Site Restoration

Removal of Existing Structures

Concrete &/or Asphalt Pavement Removed
Excavation

Excavation, Borrow (Contractor Furnished)
Fill, Compacted (95% Density)

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Paving (707064)
Concrete Pavement (VG) 8" (Reinf)
Concrete Railroad Approach (9") (Reinf.)

Concrete Ramp Nose Section (Median)

AC Pavement 7" (5" Bit Base) (BM-2)

2" AC Pavement Mill & Overlay (BM-2, PG 70-28)
Crushed Rock Base 6", Reinforced

Crushed Rock Base 7", Reinforced

Crushed Rock Base 8", Reinforced

Concrete C & G, Comb. Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")
Concrete C & G, Comb. Type 1 Special (6" & 1-1/2")
Concrete C & G, Comb. Type 3 (8" & 1-1/2")

Qty U.OM.

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
18,013.00
7,498.00
8,440.00
14,629.00
1,180.00

281.00
4.00
22,392.00
3,639.00
293.00
1,256.00
25,819.00
8,575.00
24.00
333.00

LS

LS
EA
LS
LS
LS
SY
CY
CY
CY
SY

SY
EA
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
LF
LF
LF

FB640140

Unit Price

Extended Amount
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64
65
66
67
68
69
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7
72

Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6" & 1-1/2")

Wheelchair Ramp w/Detectable Warnings

Wheelchair Ramp wo/Detectable Warnings

Concrete Sidewalk 4"

Concrete Sidewalk Protection Curb

Concrete Driveway 8" (Reinforced)

Saw & Seal Joints

AC Pvmt 6" (4" Bit Base), Temp for Widening (w/5" Crushed Rock

Base)
AC Pvmt 6", Temporary (Utility Patch)

Fence (Temporary Construction)

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Drainage (707064)
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3")

Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=4")

Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10"' W=3")

Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10"' W=5")

Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10"' W=6")

Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=3")

Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=4")

Inlet, Drop (Double)

Inlet, Drop (Double-Double)

Inlet Hookup

MH, Reinforced Concrete (4' x 4')

MH, Reinforced Concrete (4'-6" x 4'-6")

MH, Reinforced Concrete (5'x 5')

MH, Reinforced Concrete (6' x 6')

MH (On Structure)

Pipe, SWS 12" (PVC)

Pipe, SWS 12" (RCP)

Pipe, SWS 15" (RCP)

Pipe, SWS 18" (RCP)

Pipe, SWS 24" (RCP)

Pipe, SWS 30" (RCP)

Pipe, SWS 36" (RCP)

Pipe, SWS 42" (RCP)

Pipe, SWS 30" x 19" (RCPHE)

Pipe, SWS 38" x 24" (RCPHE)

Pipe, SWS 45" x 29" (RCPHE)

Pipe, SWS 30" (SSP Sch 20) (by Boring & Jacking)
Pipe, RCP 18" End Section

Pipe, RCP 30" End Section

Pipe, RCP 42" End Section

Pipe, RCPHE 45" x 29" End Section

Pipe, RCBC (5' x 3") w/ Wingwalls one end only (Sta. 121+55)
Handrail (Steel), Pedestrian (3'-6") (Sta. 121+55)
Pipe, RCBC (2-6' x 3") w/ Wingwalls (Sta. 139+26.50)
Handrail (Steel), Pedestrian (3'-6") (Sta. 139+26.50)
Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)

Pipe Abandoned in Place

Retaining Wall

Handrail (Steel), Pedestrian (3'-6") (Ret Wall)

Pipe, PVC 4", Perforated (Inlet Underdrain)
Rip-Rap, Light Stone

561.00
12.00
6.00
52,996.00
100.00
16,789.00
223.00
200.00

47.00
1,170.00
22.00

5.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
7.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
52.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
52.00
39.00
1,673.00
666.00
597.00
564.00
201.00
190.00
62.00
85.00
192.00
117.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
89.00
22.00
106.00
95.00
4,064.00
74.00
100.00
101.00
506.00
760.00

LF
EA
EA
SF
LF
SF
LF
SY

SY
LF
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY

FB640140

Page 2 of 6



73

74
75
76
77
78
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80

81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104

105
106

107
108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Traffic (707064)
Signing, except Street Name Signs

Pavement Marking

Traffic Signal Modification (37th & Oliver)
Traffic Signal Modification (37th & Woodlawn)
Traffic Control

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Traffic (707064)
Sign, Electronic Portable Message
T-Works Sign Assembly

LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Landscaping (707064)
Concrete Pavement 4" (Colored & Stamped)
Seeding

Sodding, Fescue

Sodidng, Buffalo

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Landscaping (707064)
Tree, Bur Oak - 2.5" caliper

Tree, English Oak - 2.5" caliper

Tree, Swamp White Oak - 2.5" caliper

Tree, Chinese Pistache - 2.5" caliper

Tree, Chinkapin Oak - 2.5" caliper

Tree, Hedge Maple - 2.5" caliper

Tree, Japanese Zelkova Musashino - 2.5" caliper
Tree, Osage Orange (fruitless) - 2.5" caliper
Tree, Shantung Maple - 2.5" caliper

Tree, Eastern Redbud - 2" caliper

Tree, Prairiefire Crabapple - 2" caliper

Tree, Royal Raindrops Crabapple - 2" caliper
Tree, Sugar Tyme Crabapple - 2" caliper

Small Tree Removal

Large Tree Removal

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Erosion Control BMP
(707064)

BMP, Curb Inlet Protection

BMP, Silt Fence

BMP, Back of Curb Protection
BMP, Erosion Control Mat
BMP, Construction Entrance

LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Non-Participating (707064)
Signing, Street Name Signs Only
Transportation of Salvageable Material

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Non-Participating (707064)
MH Adjusted, SS
MH Adjusted, SWS

Water Improvements (Non-Participating) (Bel Aire)
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (707108)
Pipe, DI CL ST 8"

Site Clearing

Site Restoration

AC Pavement Replaced (Temporary)

Concrete Driveway Removed & Replaced (Temporary)
Gravel Drive Removed & Replaced (Temporary)

Pipe, CIMJ Plug 6"

Concrete Encasement 8", Reinforced

Pipe, WL 8"

Fire Hydrant Assembly

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100.00

2.00
126.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
3.00
13.00
12.00
8.00
11.00
5.00
3.00
10.00
14.00
10.00
17.00
20.00
16.00
57.00

6,000.00
8,400.00
950.00
2.00
1.00

1.00
11.00

1.00
6.00

1.00
1.00
86.00
30.00
66.00
4.00
20.00
1,203.00
4.00

LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
DY

EA
SY

LS
LS
LS
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LF
LF
SY
EA
LS

LS
EA

EA
LF

LS
LS
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
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119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128
129
130

Fire Hydrant Removal

Service Line, Short 1"

Valve Box Adjusted

Valve Box Removed

Valve Assembly, 8"

Water Meter Adjusted

Water Improvements (Non-Participating) (Wichita)
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (636325)
Pipe, DICL SJ 6"

Pipe, CI MJ Cap 8"

Service Line, Short 1"

Fire Hydrant

Fire Hydrant Adjustment

Fire Hydrant Removal

Valve Box Adjusted

4.00
9.00
5.00
8.00
2.00
3.00
4.00

2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
10.00

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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131

Water Meter Adjusted 1.00

REQUIRED CONTRACT PROVISIONS: The current versions of
the following Required Contract Provisions (I-IV) require the
Contractor to furnish information. The Contractor shall complete and
submit with its proposal these provisions. The City of Wichita will
reject proposals that fail to contain completed Required Contract
Provisons I, I, III, and IV and may reject proposals that fail to
contain completed Required Contract Provisions III and IV.

I.  08-10-66-R0OS5 (LPA) Certifications-Noncollusion & History of
Debarment

II. 04-26-90-R05 (LPA) Declaration-Limitations on Use of
Federal Funds for Lobbying

III. 07-19-80-R12 (LPA) DBE Contract goal

IV. 01-01-11 (LPA) Tax Clearance Certificate

CERTIFICATION:

I CERTIFY THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO REPRESENT THE
CONTRACTOR IN PREPARING AND PRESENTING THIS
PROPOSAL. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
THAT THE FOREGOING (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE REQUIRED
CONTRACT PROVISONS REFERENCED ABOVE) IS TRUE
AND CORRECT.

EXECUTED at WICHITA, KANSAS, ON
(DATE).

BIDDER:

(print or type name of firm including type of business form, i.e.
Corporation (Inc.), Partnership, Sole Proprietorship, etc., as it will be
used on contracts, bond forms, etc.)

ADDRESS:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT:

(print or type name of authorized agent)

(phone number where above may be contacted)

(e-mail address for authorized agent)

EA

FB640140
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|GROUP 1 TOTAL I

Solicitation Total: $

Vendor Name Telephone Number (including area code)

Vendor Address Fax Number (including area code)

Vendor City/State/ZIP E-mail Address

Signature Vendor TIN/FEIN/SSN

Printed Name Billing Terms

Title Delivery or Completion Date

IN SUBMITTING THE ABOVE, THE VENDOR EXPRESSLY AGREES THAT, UPON ACCEPTANCE OF ANY OR ALL ITEMS, UNDER THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS SHOWN ABOVE AND ATTACHED TO THIS FORM, BY THE CITY OF WICHITA, A CONTRACT SHALL THEREBY BE CREATED.

THIS FORMAL BID FORM MUST BE SIGNED!
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